million, of which: (a) approximately HK$31 million has upon the Subscription

Completion been used to repay, by way of offsetting, the principal and interest

incurred and to be incurred from the HK Yinger Loan Facility up to the maturity date

of the HK Yinger Loan Facility (i.e. 12 February 2019) in an aggregate amount of

HK$30,975,000; (b) approximately HK$15 million being set aside for the possible

cash redemption of the Qianhai 2016 CB maturing in April 2019; (c) approximately

HK$64 million being set aside for meeting repayment obligations of debts and

liabilities of the Group; (d) approximately HK$8 million for replenishing the capital

requirements of the financial services companies of the Group; and (e) approximately

HK$38 million for the Group’s general corporate expenses (such as salaries, rental

expenses and professional fees) for the next twelve months.

— 2 —

EFFECT OF THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i)
immediately prior to Subscription Completion; and (ii) immediately after
Subscription Completion:

Immediately prior
Subscription Completion

Immediately after
Subscription Completion

No. of
Consolidated

Shares %

No. of
Consolidated

Shares %

The Offeror (Note 1) — — 754,716,981 51.23
Gold Bless (Note 2) 246,924,406 34.36 246,924,406 16.76

Sub-total of the Offeror and
parties acting in concert
with it (other than Mr.
Liu) 246,924,406 34.36 1,001,641,387 67.99

Mr. Liu (Note 3) 62,865,000 8.75 62,865,000 4.27

Sub-total of the Offeror and
parties acting in concert
with it and connected
persons 309,789,406 43.11 1,064,506,387 72.25

Public shareholders 408,759,758 56.89 408,759,758 27.75

Total 718,549,164 100.00 1,473,266,145 100.00

Notes:

1. The Offeror is wholly owned by Ms. Zhou.

2. 246,924,406 Consolidated Shares beneficially owned by Gold Bless, a company whose issued

shares were registered, according to the disclosure of interest filings made on behalf of Mr. Yang

Wang Jian (“Mr. Yang”), a director of Gold Bless and an ex-director of the Company, as to: (a)

65% (the “Disputed Gold Bless Shareholding”) in the name of Mr. Yang; (b) 20% in the name

of Mr. Yu; and (c) 15% in the name of Winning Top Investments Limited (“Winning Top”), a

company which is wholly-owned by Mr. Yu.

Gold Bless is deemed to be a controlled corporation of Mr. Yu pursuant to Part XV of the SFO